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David McINTOSH  Chief Executive
E-mail: DMcIntosh@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk     Tel: 01202 495001

Dave Barnes
STRATEGIC DIRECTOR
E-mail: DBarnes@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495077

Neil Farmer
STRATEGIC DIRECTOR
E-mail: NFarmer@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495979

Judith Plumley
Head of Community and Economy
E-mail: JPlumley@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495043
Community Planning, Corporate Policy, 
Economic Development, Planning Policy, 
Safeguarding Adults / Children,
Strategic Housing, Sustainability, 
Community Safety and CCTV

Keith Mallett
Head of Legal and  
Demographic Services
E-mail: KMallett@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495989
Committees, Elections, Graphics
Legal Services, Member and Civic Services

Matti Raudsepp
Head of Leisure & Open Spaces
STARTS IN POST – 18 APRIL 2011
Tel: 01202 495000
Allotments and Cemetries, Arts and Culture, 
Beaches, River and Moorings, Community Facilities, 
Community Grants, Countryside Management, 
Leisure Centres, Museums, Parks and Open Spaces, 
Sport and Recreation, Tourism, Grounds Maintenance

Steve Duckett
Head of Planning and Health
E-mail: SDuckett@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495987
Building Control, Conservation, Development Control,
Environmental Health Services, Health and Safety, 
Housing, Management Services, Land Charges, 
Licensing, Trees

Christchurch Borough Council & East Dorset District Council

CORPORATE TEAM STRUCTURE

Business Development Team
Business Improvement, Communication and PR,
Customer Services, HR, Performance

Corporate 
Secretariat

Lindsay Cass
Head of Environment Services
E-mail: LCass@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495003
Business Continuity, Architects, Building Maintenance, 
Emergency Planning, Engineering / Coast Protection, 
Facilities Management, Parking and Environmental 
Enforcement, Property and Estates

   Dorset Waste Partnership

Julia Nobes
Head of Finance
E-mail: JNobes@christchurchandeastdorset.gov.uk
Tel: 01202 495176
Accountancy, Audit, Exchequer, ICT, 
Insurance, Payroll, Procurement, Risk, 
Treasury Management

   The Stour Valley Revenues and 
   Benefits Partnership


